# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian Lever	12/19/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Revel International Limited	
Street Address:	24 Railway Approach	
Internal Address:	Wealdstone	
City:	Harrow, Middlesex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	HA3 5BL	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11914677	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-609-7619 Phone:

Email: jburke@vedderprice.com Correspondent Name: Mark A. Dalla Valle Address Line 1: **VEDDER PRICE PC** 

Address Line 2: 222 N. LaSalle Street, Ste. 2600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39920.00.0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Dalla Valle

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023977 FRAME: 0010

501099955

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Brian LEVER, a British Citizen of 5 Barn Hill Pinner Middlesex HA5 2SY United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

REVEL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 24 Railway Approach Wealdstone Harrow Middlesex HA3 5BL United Kingdom

(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) the application for a United States Letters Patent entitled:

Spectacles

which was filed on **November 16**, 2007 and was amended on (hereinafter called the application);

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvement which are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

PATENT REEL: 023977 FRAME: 0011 The Assignee and its agents are hereby authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including re-examination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection.

	Signed at X	LEVEL INTERNATIONAL LEA HARRON, MODNESEX, ENGLAND
	This X 19th day of X Deze	EMBER 200)
	Brian LEVER	<del>=</del>
	Signature of Witness:	Signature of Witness:
	J luff	<u> </u>
	Name of Witness:	Name of Witness:
	J. LUFF	×
	Address of Witness:	Address of Witness:
<b>\1</b> .	116 CARMELITE RD	V
	HARROW WEALD	•••••
	MIDDY HAS SNE	

PATENT REEL: 023977 FRAME: 0012